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LIVING STONES JORDAN & 

ISRAEL TOUR 
APRIL 8 –  23, 2026, LED BY CHUCK & MARY GREENE 

Land Only: $5,460 

[prices per person in double 

occupancy room] 

WHAT’S INCLUDED 

• Hotels with breakfast & dinner daily 

• English-speaking guide  

• Baggage handling, hotel taxes, 

service charges 

• Tips to driver, guide, hotels 

 

NOT INCLUDED 

• Airfare 

• Lunches  

• Luggage fees at airport if applicable 

• Travel Insurance:  available at Travel 

Guard/AIG 

• Single occupancy 

• Gifts/personal expenses 

 

REGISTRATION  

Register:  www.yoshertours.com 

Email:  info@yoshertours.com 

Phone: (804)-264-0694 

Itinerary subject to change 

ITINERARY 

Day 1: Wednesday, April 8 
Travel on own to Jordan.  

Day 2: Thursday, April 9 
Arrival at Amman, Jordan. Meet your guide and driver. Transfer to hotel in Amman 

for dinner and overnight. 

Day 3: Friday, April 10 
Travel to Wadi Rum. Overnight in Wadi Rum in tents with Jeep rides. 

Day 4: Saturday, April 11 
Wadi Rum to Petra, Tour Petra, stay the night in Petra. 

Day 5: Sunday, April 12 
Early morning in Petra. Travel to Mt. Nebo, Overnight in Jordan Marriott Dead Sea. 

Day 6: Monday, April 13 
Border crossing, Independence Hall Tel Aviv, Overnight in Netanya. 

Day 7: Tuesday, April 14 
Caesarea National Park/Aqueduct, Mt Carmel, Megiddo. Travel to hotel in Galilee. 

Day 8: Wednesday, April 15 
Magdala, Sea of Galilee boat ride, St. Peter’s Fish House (lunch), Capernaum, Mt 

Beatitudes. Baptisms at Yardenit. Overnight in Galilee. 

Day 9: Thursday, April 16 
Caesarea Phillipi, Banias Falls, Tel Dan, Golan Heights – Valley of Tears, Mt Bental. 

Overnight in Galilee. 

Day 10: Friday, April 17 
Jericho cable car to Mt Temptation, ascend to Jerusalem. View from Mt Scopus. 

Overnight in Jerusalem. 

Day 11: Saturday, April 18 
Mt of Olives, Palm Sunday Road, Dominus Flevit Church, Garden of Gethsemane, 

Pool of Bethesda, St Anne’s Church, Via Dolorosa. Overnight in Jerusalem.  

Day 12: Sunday, April 19 

Visit the Temple Mount if permitted. Western Wall, Western Wall tunnels, Holocaust 

Museum (Yad Vashem). Overnight in Jerusalem. 
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Day 13: Monday, April 20 
FREE DAY – Ideas: Yehuda Market, Yad Vashem Holocaust Museum, Church of the Holy Sepulcher, Israel Museum (Dead Sea 

Scrolls, Model of Old City, Archeological exhibits). Rest and relax at hotel. 

Day 14: Tuesday, April 21 
Jaffa Gate, Ramparts Walk, Upper room, City of David, Hezekiah’s Tunnel, Pool of Siloam, Southern Steps. Overnight in Jerusalem. 

Day 15, Wednesday, April 22 
Day trip to Judean Wilderness. Qumran and Ein Gedi. Garden Tomb for communion. Hotel and overnight in Jerusalem. 

Day 16: Thursday, April 23 
Transfer to Ben Guryon Tel Aviv Airport for own flight back home. 


